PERSONNEL ORDER #15, Board Date — May 7, 2020

CERTIFICATED EMPLOYEES

Appointments — Certificated Substitutes

Last Name  First Name
Blake Nathan
Fagsao Stephanie
Green Mark
Meza Abigail
Reynaud Michaela
Young Nichole

Additional Assignments

Last Name First Name
Coupe Kathleen
Dubuclet- Debra
Mccullen

Change in Funding
Last Name First Name

Fish lan

Site Position Title Daily Rate Eff. Date
Where Needed Certificated Substitute (Non-Management) $250.00 02/28/20
Counselor
Where Needed Certificated Substitute (Non-Management) $125.00 03/13/20
Where Needed Certificated Substitute (Non-Management) $125.00 03/10/20
Where Needed Certificated Substitute (Non-Management) $125.00 03/12/20
Where Needed Certificated Substitute (Non-Management) $125.00 03/13/20
Where Needed Certificated Substitute (Non-Management) $125.00 03/16/20
Site Position Title Rationale NTE
McAuiliffe ES Substitute Teacher To administer assessments to all Transitional Kinderto 45 total
5th grade students to measure student progress for
the purpose of measuring their strengths and areas of
need as they work towards meeting ELD standards.
McAuiliffe ES Substitute Teacher To administer assessments to all Transitional Kinderto 45 total
5th grade students to measure student progress for
the purpose of measuring their strengths and areas of
need as they work towards meeting ELD standards.
Site Rationale Position Title Range Step
Norte Vista High School This position should be funded from the Assistant Principal, 10 8

LCAP and should have been changed
effective 7/1/2019

High School

Rate
$140/day

$140/day

Rate
$128,756.00

Eff. Date to
01/27/20 to

01/27/20 to

Eff. Date
07/01/19

Eff End Date
06/30/20

06/30/20



Coaches — Certificated

Last Name First Name

Bright Matthew
Gahagan David
Gray Paul

Hedlund Garry
Hernandez Sebastian
Highstreet Ryan
Nichols Gary

Norman Justin
Padilla Edgar
Ralston Devon

Site
La Sierra
La Sierra
La Sierra
La Sierra
La Sierra
La Sierra
La Sierra
La Sierra
La Sierra
La Sierra

Sport Title
Swimming
Golf
Track
Baseball
Track
Baseball
Tennis
Golf
Tennis
Baseball

Reclassifications 2017-2018 School Year

Last Name

Cornejo Roberta

First Name

Site

Collett Elementary

Reclassifications 2018-2019 School Year

Last Name First Name

Cornjeo Roberta

Site

Collett Elementary

Reclassifications 2019-2020 School Year

Last Name First Name

Conley Nannette
Cornejo Roberta
Cornjeo Maria
Ramirez Yesenia

Site

La Sierra High School
Collett Elementary
Orrenmaa Elementary
Myra Linn Elementary

Head or Asst.

Head
Head
Asst.
Asst.
Asst.
Head
Head
Head
Asst.
Asst.

Position Title

GBC Column Step Percentage

Girls D
Boys D
N/A D
N/A D
N/A D
N/A F
Boys D
Boys D
Boys B
N/A D
From Range
D

Elementary Teacher

Position Title

From Column

Elementary Teacher

Position Title
Resource Specialist

Elementary Teacher
Elementary Teacher
Elementary Teacher

D

From Column

D

D
C
B

Rate Eff. Date to Eff. End
5 100% $4,003.00 02/22/20 to 05/02/20
5 50% $2,001.50 02/29/20 to 05/09/20
4 100% $3,862.00 02/22/20 to 05/02/20
1 50% $1,720.00 02/15/20 to 05/02/20
4 100% $3,862.00 02/22/20 to 05/02/20
5 100% $5,337.00 02/15/20 to 05/02/20
5 100% $4,003.00 02/17/20 to 05/02/20
5 50% $2,001.50 02/29/20 to 05/09/20
1 50% $1,147.00 02/17/20 to 05/02/20
3 100% $3,722.00 02/15/20 to 05/02/20
From Step  From Rate ToRange ToStep To Salary
21 $109,555.00 D 23
From Step From Rate ToRange To Step
22 $112,294.00 D 24
From Step From Rate ToRange To Step
23 $118,363.00 D 24
23 $112,294.00 D 25
23 $106,953.00 C 25
5 $68,313.00 C 5

Eff. Date

$109,555.00 07/01/17

To Salary

$114,538.0

To Salary
$120,728.00
$114,538.00
$109,087.00
$71,744.00

Eff. Date

07/01/18

Eff. Date
07/01/19
07/01/19
07/01/19
01/01/20



Resignations

Last Name
Cheng
Johnson
Mabika
Olah

Stipends

Last Name
Esch

Gomez
Greenlee
Karagulleyan
Nelson

First Name
Allison
Monica
Georgina
Elizabeth

First Name
Elizabeth
Angel
Lynne
Rachelle
William

Special Education

Site
Ed Services Elementary
Stokoe Elementary
Norte Vista High
Orrenmaa Elementary

Site
McAuliffe
Hillcrest

McAuliffe
Norte Vista

Eff. Date
06/30/20
06/30/20
06/30/20
05/29/20

Stipend Title

Department Chair Grade 4
VAPA Department Chair
MOU - Special Education Caseloads
Department Chair Grade 4

Yearbook

Column Step

H

O I m @™

1
2
18
1
5

Percentage
50%
50%

100%
50%
100%

Rate
$415.00
$1,344.00
$395.75
$415.00
$4,003.00

Eff. Start
01/01/20
08/05/19
02/01/20
08/08/19
08/08/19



CLASSIFIED EMPLOYEES

Additional Assignments
(Not to exceed 15 consecutive work days)

Last Name First Name Position Title Site Rng

Batres Celeste Campus Supervisor Myra Linn ES 22

Callahan Aven School Library McAuiliffe ES 29

Assistant |

Cardenas Adilene Bilingual Secretary | Child Nutrition 32
Services

Cardenas Adilene Bilingual Secretary | Child Nutrition 32
Services

Centeno Sandra Food Production Child Nutrition 22
Worker | Services

Clouthier Lydia Driver/Food Child Nutrition 24
Production Worker Services

Kaspereen Brianda Bilingual Assistant Villegas MS 26

Lovio Christina Food Production Child Nutrition 24
Worker Il Services

Step

Rate

$14.90

$21.90

$20.94

$20.94

$19.47

$20.65

$16.77

$20.65

NTE Hours

2.5 hours per
day

6 hours total

8 hours per day

8 hours per day

8 hours per day

8 hours per day

3.5 hours total

8 hours per day

Rationale

Employee will cover Delma Davila's split shift
from 7:30 - 8:30, 10:00-11:00 and 12:45-1:15
for a total of 2.5 hours. NTE 15 consecutive
days.

To set up Spring Book Fair.

Clerical support staff for Child Nutrition
Services during COVID-19 school closures.

To provide meal services during COVID-19
school closures- as needed.

To provide meal services during COVID-19
school closures- as needed.

To provide meal services during COVID-19
school closures- as needed.

To provide sub coverage for absences, open
positions, and additional assignments as
needed. NTE 15 consecutive days.

To provide meal services during COVID-19
school closures- as needed.

Effective
Date

02/27/20

03/09/20

03/30/20

03/30/20

03/30/20

03/30/20

03/16/20

03/30/20

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

Effective
End

03/03/20

06/30/20

06/30/20

06/30/20

06/30/20

06/30/20

05/29/20

06/30/20



Ortiz Michele
Rangel Guadalupe
Saragoza Patricia
Smith Leticia

Increase In Hours

Last Name First Name
Myers Kelly
Out-Of-Class

Last Name First Name
Guzman Brandee
Kawahara Pauline
Mendez Susan

Food Production Child Nutrition 22 7
Worker | Services
Food Production Child Nutrition 22 7
Worker | Services
Food Service Child Nutrition 35 1
Manager Il Services
Food Production Child Nutrition 22 7
Worker | Services
Position Title Rng Step PayRate From Site
Clerk Typist Il 28 4 $20.33/hr Collett
Elementary
From Position Title From Site Rng Step  Pay Rate
Campus Supervisor La 22 1 $14.90
Granada
ES
Assistant To State & 40 3 $4,803.00
Director Federal
Programs
Campus Supervisor Terrace ES 22 7 $19.47

$19.47

$19.47

$21.88

$19.47

From
Hours

8 hours per day

8 hours per day

8 hours per day

8 hours per day

From
Months

CL 10 MO/
183 DAYS

To Position Title  To Site
Expanded Where
Learning Site Needed
Facilitator

Administrative Business
Assistant Service
Campus Where
Supervisor Needed

Administration
Support Services

To provide meal services during COVID-19
school closures- as needed.

To provide meal services during COVID-19
school closures- as needed.

To provide meal services during COVID-19
school closures- as needed.

To provide meal services during COVID-19
school closures- as needed.

To Site Pay Rate To

Hours

$3,522.00/mo 8

Rng Step PayRate NTE Hrs
32 1 $20.01 8 hours/day
3 2 $5,071.25 8 hours/day
26 5 $20.03 8 hours/day

03/30/20

03/30/20

03/30/20

03/30/20

To
Months

CL12 MO/
245 DAYS

Effective Start

03/02/20

03/02/20

01/06/20

to

to

to

to

06/30/20

06/30/20

06/30/20

06/30/20

Effective Start

to

to

to

to

04/20/20

Effective End

06/30/20

06/30/20

06/30/20



Short-Term Assignment (for Substitutes)

Last Name First Name

Sanchez Jamie

OTHER APPOINTMENTS

Assignment Site

EL

Pay Rate
$13.00

NTE Hours

6 hrs/day

Rationale

To provide phone support for EL Support Services.

Walk-On Coaches — Cleared to Begin Services (All the coaches listed herein meet the qualifications and competencies required by law.)

Last Name
Archuleta
Baltazar
Cobian
Escalera
Gaines
Garcia
Henry
Horowitz
Hough
Lewis
Meyers
Rodriguez Saucedo
Solorio
Storay
Strum
Trevino
Wasson

First Name
Trisha
Rosanna
Edgar
Nicholas
Anthony
Paul
Jason
Jennifer
Cody
Matthew
Cynthia
Roberto
Jeremy
Dwight
Danyelle
Savannah
Denise

GBC
Girls
Boys
Girls/Boys
Boys
Girls/Boys
Girls/Boys
Boys
Boys
Girls/Boys
Boys
Girls/Boys
Girls/Boys
Girls
Girls/Boys
Girls
Girls/Boys
Girls/Boys

Head/Asst.

Head
Head
Asst.
Asst.
Asst.
Head
Head
Head
Asst.
Asst.
Asst.
Asst.
Head
Asst.
Asst.
Asst.
Asst.

Sport Title
Softball
Volleyball
Track
Baseball
Track
Softball
Track
Swimming
Baseball
Volleyball
Softball
Track
Track
Track
Softball
Swimming
Softball

Coach
Coach
Coach
Coach
Coach
Coach
Coach
Coach
Coach
Coach
Coach
Coach
Coach
Coach
Coach
Coach
Coach
Coach

Site
Norte Vista
La Sierra
La Sierra
Norte Vista
La Sierra
La Sierra
La Sierra
La Sierra
La Sierra
La Sierra
La Sierra
La Sierra
La Sierra
La Sierra
Hillcrest
La Sierra
La Sierra

Column Step Percentage

F
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2

5
1
3
4
5
5
1
5
3
1
1
5
1
1
1
3

100%
100%
50%
100%
60%
100%
100%
100%
50%
100%
100%
50%
100%
40%
70%
50%
100%

Stipend
$4,773.00
$4,003.00
$1,720.00
$3,722.00
$2,317.20
$5,337.00
$5,337.00
$3,440.00
$2,001.50
$2,481.00
$3,440.00
$1,720.00
$5,337.00
$1,376.00
$2,408.00
$1,147.00
$3,722.00

Effective Start

03/13/20

Effective Start
2/10/2020
2/22/2020
2/22/2020
2/10/2020
2/22/2020
2/15/2020
2/22/2020
2/22/2020
2/15/2020
2/22/2020
2/15/2020
2/22/2020
2/22/2020
2/22/2020
2/15/2020
2/22/2020
2/15/2020

Effective End
06/30/20

Effective End
5/1/2020
5/2/2020
5/2/2020
5/1/2020
5/2/2020
5/2/2020
5/2/2020
5/2/2020
5/2/2020
5/2/2020
5/2/2020
5/2/2020
5/2/2020
5/2/2020
5/2/2020
5/2/2020
5/2/2020



