PERSONNEL ORDER #15, Board Date – May 7, 2020

CERTIFICATED EMPLOYEES

Appointments – Certificated Substitutes

Last Name	First Name	Site	Position Title	Daily Rate	Eff. Date
Blake	Nathan	Where Needed	Certificated Substitute (Non-Management) Counselor	\$250.00	02/28/20
Fagsao	Stephanie	Where Needed	Certificated Substitute (Non-Management)	\$125.00	03/13/20
Green	Mark	Where Needed	Certificated Substitute (Non-Management)	\$125.00	03/10/20
Meza	Abigail	Where Needed	Certificated Substitute (Non-Management)	\$125.00	03/12/20
Reynaud	Michaela	Where Needed	Certificated Substitute (Non-Management)	\$125.00	03/13/20
Young	Nichole	Where Needed	Certificated Substitute (Non-Management)	\$125.00	03/16/20

Additional Assignments

Last Name	First Name	Site	Position Title	Rationale	NTE	Rate	Eff. Date	to	Eff End Date
Coupe	Kathleen	McAuiliffe ES	Substitute Teacher	To administer assessments to all Transitional Kinder to 5th grade students to measure student progress for the purpose of measuring their strengths and areas of need as they work towards meeting ELD standards.	45 total	\$140/day	01/27/20	to	06/30/20
Dubuclet- Mccullen	Debra	McAuiliffe ES	Substitute Teacher	To administer assessments to all Transitional Kinder to 5th grade students to measure student progress for the purpose of measuring their strengths and areas of need as they work towards meeting ELD standards.	45 total	\$140/day	01/27/20	to	06/30/20

Change in Funding

Last Name	First Name	Site	Rationale	Position Title	Range	Step	Rate	Eff. Date
Fish	lan	Norte Vista High School	This position should be funded from the LCAP and should have been changed effective 7/1/2019	Assistant Principal, High School	10	8	\$128,756.00	07/01/19

Coaches – Certificated

Last Name	First Name	Site	Sport Title	Head or Asst.	GBC	Column	Step	Percentage	Rate	Eff. Date	to	Eff. End
Bright	Matthew	La Sierra	Swimming	Head	Girls	D	5	100%	\$4,003.00	02/22/20	to	05/02/20
Gahagan	David	La Sierra	Golf	Head	Boys	D	5	50%	\$2,001.50	02/29/20	to	05/09/20
Gray	Paul	La Sierra	Track	Asst.	N/A	D	4	100%	\$3,862.00	02/22/20	to	05/02/20
Hedlund	Garry	La Sierra	Baseball	Asst.	N/A	D	1	50%	\$1,720.00	02/15/20	to	05/02/20
Hernandez	Sebastian	La Sierra	Track	Asst.	N/A	D	4	100%	\$3,862.00	02/22/20	to	05/02/20
Highstreet	Ryan	La Sierra	Baseball	Head	N/A	F	5	100%	\$5,337.00	02/15/20	to	05/02/20
Nichols	Gary	La Sierra	Tennis	Head	Boys	D	5	100%	\$4,003.00	02/17/20	to	05/02/20
Norman	Justin	La Sierra	Golf	Head	Boys	D	5	50%	\$2,001.50	02/29/20	to	05/09/20
Padilla	Edgar	La Sierra	Tennis	Asst.	Boys	В	1	50%	\$1,147.00	02/17/20	to	05/02/20
Ralston	Devon	La Sierra	Baseball	Asst.	N/A	D	3	100%	\$3,722.00	02/15/20	to	05/02/20

Reclassifications 2017-2018 School Year

Last Name	First Name	Site	Position Title	From Range	From Step	From Rate	To Range	To Step	To Salary	Eff. Date
Cornejo	Roberta	Collett Elementary	Elementary Teacher	D	21	\$109,555.00	D	23	\$109,555.00	07/01/17

Reclassifications 2018-2019 School Year

Last Name	First Name	Site	Position Title	From Column	From Step	From Rate	To Range	To Step	To Salary	Eff. Date
Cornjeo	Roberta	Collett Elementary	Elementary Teacher	D	22	\$112,294.00	D	24	\$114,538.0	07/01/18

Reclassifications 2019-2020 School Year

Last Name	First Name	Site	Position Title	From Column	From Step	From Rate	To Range	To Step	To Salary	Eff. Date
Conley	Nannette	La Sierra High School	Resource Specialist	D	23	\$118,363.00	D	24	\$120,728.00	07/01/19
Cornejo	Roberta	Collett Elementary	Elementary Teacher	D	23	\$112,294.00	D	25	\$114,538.00	07/01/19
Cornjeo	Maria	Orrenmaa Elementary	Elementary Teacher	С	23	\$106,953.00	С	25	\$109,087.00	07/01/19
Ramirez	Yesenia	Myra Linn Elementary	Elementary Teacher	В	5	\$68,313.00	С	5	\$71,744.00	01/01/20

Resignations

Last Name	First Name	Site	Eff. Date
Cheng	Allison	Ed Services Elementary	06/30/20
Johnson	Monica	Stokoe Elementary	06/30/20
Mabika	Georgina	Norte Vista High	06/30/20
Olah	Elizabeth	Orrenmaa Elementary	05/29/20

Stipends

Last Name	First Name	Site	Stipend Title	Column	Step	Percentage	Rate	Eff. Start
Esch	Elizabeth	McAuliffe	Department Chair Grade 4	Н	1	50%	\$415.00	01/01/20
Gomez	Angel	Hillcrest	VAPA Department Chair	В	2	50%	\$1,344.00	08/05/19
Greenlee	Lynne	Special Education	MOU - Special Education Caseloads	В	18	100%	\$395.75	02/01/20
Karagulleyan	Rachelle	McAuliffe	Department Chair Grade 4	Н	1	50%	\$415.00	08/08/19
Nelson	William	Norte Vista	Yearbook	D	5	100%	\$4,003.00	08/08/19

CLASSIFIED EMPLOYEES

Additional Assignments
(Not to exceed 15 consecutive work days)

Last Name	First Name	Position Title	Site	Rng	Step	Rate	NTE Hours	Rationale	Effective Date	to	Effective End
Batres	Celeste	Campus Supervisor	Myra Linn ES	22	1	\$14.90	2.5 hours per day	Employee will cover Delma Davila's split shift from 7:30 - 8:30, 10:00-11:00 and 12:45-1:15 for a total of 2.5 hours. NTE 15 consecutive days.	02/27/20	to	03/03/20
Callahan	Aven	School Library Assistant I	McAuiliffe ES	29	5	\$21.90	6 hours total	To set up Spring Book Fair.	03/09/20	to	06/30/20
Cardenas	Adilene	Bilingual Secretary I	Child Nutrition Services	32	2	\$20.94	8 hours per day	Clerical support staff for Child Nutrition Services during COVID-19 school closures.	03/30/20	to	06/30/20
Cardenas	Adilene	Bilingual Secretary I	Child Nutrition Services	32	2	\$20.94	8 hours per day	To provide meal services during COVID-19 school closures- as needed.	03/30/20	to	06/30/20
Centeno	Sandra	Food Production Worker I	Child Nutrition Services	22	7	\$19.47	8 hours per day	To provide meal services during COVID-19 school closures- as needed.	03/30/20	to	06/30/20
Clouthier	Lydia	Driver/Food Production Worker	Child Nutrition Services	24	7	\$20.65	8 hours per day	To provide meal services during COVID-19 school closures- as needed.	03/30/20	to	06/30/20
Kaspereen	Brianda	Bilingual Assistant	Villegas MS	26	1	\$16.77	3.5 hours total	To provide sub coverage for absences, open positions, and additional assignments as needed. NTE 15 consecutive days.	03/16/20	to	05/29/20
Lovio	Christina	Food Production Worker II	Child Nutrition Services	24	7	\$20.65	8 hours per day	To provide meal services during COVID-19 school closures- as needed.	03/30/20	to	06/30/20

Ortiz	Michele	Food Production Worker I	Child Nu Servi		22 7	\$19.47	8 hours per d			neal services res- as neede		VID-19	03/30/20	to	06/30/20
Rangel	Guadalupe	e Food Production Worker I	Child Nu Servi		22 7	\$19.47	8 hours per d			neal services res- as neede	_	VID-19	03/30/20	to	06/30/20
Saragoza	Patricia	Food Service Manager II	Child Nu Servi		35 1	\$21.88	8 hours per d			neal services res- as neede	_	VID-19	03/30/20	to	06/30/20
Smith	Leticia	Food Production Worker I	Child Nu Servi		22 7	\$19.47	8 hours per d			neal services res- as neede	_	VID-19	03/30/20	to	06/30/20
Increase In F	lours														
Last Name	First Name	Position Title Rn	g Step Pay	/ Rate	From Site	From Hours	From Months	То	Site	Pay	Rate	To Hours	To Months	Effect	ive Start
Myers	Kelly	Clerk Typist II 28	4 \$20	.33/hr	Collett Elementary	6	CL 10 MO/ 183 DAYS		nistration t Service:	. ,	.00/mo	8	CL 12 MO/ 245 DAYS	04,	/20/20
Out-Of-Class	5														
Last Name	First Name	From Position Title	From Site F	Rng Step	Pay Rate	To Positio	n Title To Sit	e Rng	g Step	Pay Rate	NTE H	Irs	Effective Start	to	Effective End
Guzman	Brandee	Campus Supervisor	La Granada ES	22 1	\$14.90	Expand Learning Facilita	Site Neede		1	\$20.01	8 hours	/day	03/02/20	to	06/30/20
Kawahara	Pauline	Assistant To	State &	40 3	\$4,803.00	Administr	ative Busine	ss 3	2	\$5,071.25	8 hours	/day	03/02/20	to	06/30/20

Campus

Supervisor II

Where

Needed

26

5

Mendez

Susan

Campus Supervisor

Terrace ES 22

\$19.47

\$20.03

8 hours/day

01/06/20

06/30/20

Short-Term Assignment (for Substitutes)

Last Name	First Name	Assignment Site	Pay Rate	NTE Hours	Rationale	Effective Start	Effective End
Sanchez	Jamie	EL	\$13.00	6 hrs/day	To provide phone support for EL Support Services.	03/13/20	06/30/20

OTHER APPOINTMENTS

Walk-On Coaches – Cleared to Begin Services (All the coaches listed herein meet the qualifications and competencies required by law.)

Last Name	First Name	GBC	Head/Asst.	Sport Title	Coach	Site	Column	Step	Percentage	Stipend	Effective Start	Effective End
Archuleta	Trisha	Girls	Head	Softball	Coach	Norte Vista	F	2	100%	\$4,773.00	2/10/2020	5/1/2020
Baltazar	Rosanna	Boys	Head	Volleyball	Coach	La Sierra	D	5	100%	\$4,003.00	2/22/2020	5/2/2020
Cobian	Edgar	Girls/Boys	Asst.	Track	Coach	La Sierra	D	1	50%	\$1,720.00	2/22/2020	5/2/2020
Escalera	Nicholas	Boys	Asst.	Baseball	Coach	Norte Vista	D	3	100%	\$3,722.00	2/10/2020	5/1/2020
Gaines	Anthony	Girls/Boys	Asst.	Track	Coach	La Sierra	D	4	60%	\$2,317.20	2/22/2020	5/2/2020
Garcia	Paul	Girls/Boys	Head	Softball	Coach	La Sierra	F	5	100%	\$5,337.00	2/15/2020	5/2/2020
Henry	Jason	Boys	Head	Track	Coach	La Sierra	F	5	100%	\$5,337.00	2/22/2020	5/2/2020
Horowitz	Jennifer	Boys	Head	Swimming	Coach	La Sierra	D	1	100%	\$3,440.00	2/22/2020	5/2/2020
Hough	Cody	Girls/Boys	Asst.	Baseball	Coach	La Sierra	D	5	50%	\$2,001.50	2/15/2020	5/2/2020
Lewis	Matthew	Boys	Asst.	Volleyball	Coach	La Sierra	В	3	100%	\$2,481.00	2/22/2020	5/2/2020
Meyers	Cynthia	Girls/Boys	Asst.	Softball	Coach	La Sierra	D	1	100%	\$3,440.00	2/15/2020	5/2/2020
Rodriguez Saucedo	Roberto	Girls/Boys	Asst.	Track	Coach	La Sierra	D	1	50%	\$1,720.00	2/22/2020	5/2/2020
Solorio	Jeremy	Girls	Head	Track	Coach	La Sierra	F	5	100%	\$5,337.00	2/22/2020	5/2/2020
Storay	Dwight	Girls/Boys	Asst.	Track	Coach	La Sierra	D	1	40%	\$1,376.00	2/22/2020	5/2/2020
Strum	Danyelle	Girls	Asst.	Softball	Coach	Hillcrest	D	1	70%	\$2,408.00	2/15/2020	5/2/2020
Trevino	Savannah	Girls/Boys	Asst.	Swimming	Coach	La Sierra	В	1	50%	\$1,147.00	2/22/2020	5/2/2020
Wasson	Denise	Girls/Boys	Asst.	Softball	Coach	La Sierra	D	3	100%	\$3,722.00	2/15/2020	5/2/2020